



Tabulation of Bids

Call Number: 011 **Contract ID:** 03609-119615 **Project(s):** HSIP 1603(003)
Letting Date: February 05, 2016 **Region(s):** Kalamazoo TSC **Counties:** Allegan County
Contract Time: 08/08/16 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 0.60 mi of roadway reconstruction including hot mix asphalt removal, cold milling and resurfacing, concrete driveway and curb, clearing, earth excavation, embankment, subbase, ditching, box culvert replacement, guardrail, and pavement markings on 142nd Avenue from 39th Street to east of 38th Street, Allegan County. ** 1220 Ea **In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes a subclassification of Cb. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in this subclassification it must use a prequalified subcontractor. This subcontractor must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$1,220,668.04	108.89%	100.00%
1	03665 - Al's Excavating, Inc.	\$1,121,051.18	100.00%	91.84%
2	00356 - Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	\$1,172,260.68	104.57%	96.03%
3	08771 - Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.	\$1,173,788.92	104.70%	96.16%
4	02123 - Brenner Excavating, Inc.	\$1,176,266.59	104.93%	96.36%
5	01282 - Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,289,884.67	115.06%	105.67%
6	05073 - Weick Bros., Inc.	\$1,314,778.74	117.28%	107.71%
7	08153 - Balkema Excavating, Inc.	\$1,345,894.34	120.06%	110.26%
8	00134 - Hoffman Bros., Inc.	\$1,349,540.27	120.38%	110.56%
9	04476 - D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.	\$1,377,415.21	122.87%	112.84%
10	00152 - Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.	\$1,411,059.10	125.87%	115.60%



Tabulation of Bids

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
11	02499 - Schippers Excavating, Inc.	\$1,515,151.50	135.15%	124.12%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Al's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	110,900.00000	110,900.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	111,000.00000	111,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$111,000.00	LSUM						
0020	2010001	3.000	3,750.00000	11,250.00	9,000.00000	27,000.00	0.01000	0.03
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2030001	6.000	275.00000	1,650.00	175.00000	1,050.00	225.00000	1,350.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2030005	1.000	150.00000	150.00	60.00000	60.00	150.00000	150.00
	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0050	2030006	2.000	285.00000	570.00	75.00000	150.00	315.00000	630.00
	Culv, End, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ea						
0060	2030011	4.000	275.00000	1,100.00	200.00000	800.00	250.00000	1,000.00
	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea						
0070	2030015	410.000	7.25000	2,972.50	1.75000	717.50	8.00000	3,280.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft						
0080	2040020	110.000	6.70000	737.00	10.00000	1,100.00	3.75000	412.50
	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Al's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0090	2040035	841.000	1.50000	1,261.50	1.00000	841.00	1.00000	841.00
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft						
0100	2040045	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0110	2040060	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	Structures, Rem	LSUM						
0120	2047011	175.000	4.25000	743.75	10.00000	1,750.00	4.50000	787.50
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd						
0130	2050010	15,278.000	4.00000	61,112.00	3.00000	45,834.00	4.75000	72,570.50
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0140	2050016	19,410.000	3.45000	66,964.50	3.50000	67,935.00	1.50000	29,115.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0150	2050041	2,500.000	10.00000	25,000.00	0.01000	25.00	0.01000	25.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0160	2060002	3,000.000	12.00000	36,000.00	4.00000	12,000.00	13.50000	40,500.00
	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0170	2060010	2,500.000	8.00000	20,000.00	4.25000	10,625.00	11.00000	27,500.00
	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd						
0180	2080012	60.000	16.25000	975.00	45.00000	2,700.00	25.00000	1,500.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft						
0190	2080036	2,000.000	1.75000	3,500.00	2.00000	4,000.00	1.50000	3,000.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0200	2090001	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0210	3010002	6,400.000	7.50000	48,000.00	1.00000	6,400.00	8.00000	51,200.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0220	3027011	500.000	5.25000	2,625.00	9.00000	4,500.00	10.00000	5,000.00
	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	Syd						
0230	3027011	12,500.000	4.75000	59,375.00	10.00000	125,000.00	3.75000	46,875.00
	_ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	Syd						
0240	3070023	300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	9,000.00
	Approach, CI II, LM	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Al's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0250	3080005	1,000.000	1.25000	1,250.00	1.50000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	Geotextile, Separator	Syd						
0260	3080010	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	1.50000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0270	4010119	1.000	367.11000	367.11	400.00000	400.00	550.00000	550.00
	Culv End Sect, Salv, 30 inch or less	Ea						
0280	4010120	2.000	312.00000	624.00	500.00000	1,000.00	850.00000	1,700.00
	Culv End Sect, Salv, over 30 inch	Ea						
0290	4010541	16.000	30.00000	480.00	55.00000	880.00	68.00000	1,088.00
	Culv, CI E, 18 inch	Ft						
0300	4010544	16.000	50.00000	800.00	95.00000	1,520.00	150.00000	2,400.00
	Culv, CI E, 36 inch	Ft						
0310	4010607	160.000	22.80000	3,648.00	20.00000	3,200.00	20.00000	3,200.00
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft						
0320	4010609	160.000	24.42000	3,907.20	25.00000	4,000.00	26.00000	4,160.00
	Culv, CI F, 18 inch	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0330	4010797	500.000	34.50000	17,250.00	27.00000	13,500.00	30.00000	15,000.00
	Culv, Downspout, 18 inch	Ft						
0340	4020600	600.000	31.97000	19,182.00	30.00000	18,000.00	26.00000	15,600.00
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0350	4030015	1.000	650.00000	650.00	700.00000	700.00	975.00000	975.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	Ea						
0360	4030040	6.000	367.44000	2,204.64	500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	3,000.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea						
0370	4030210	7.000	1,281.85000	8,972.95	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,325.00000	9,275.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0380	4030306	2.000	210.00000	420.00	100.00000	200.00	145.00000	290.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	Ea						
0390	4030312	2.000	250.00000	500.00	150.00000	300.00	195.00000	390.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea						
0400	4040063	2,500.000	2.90000	7,250.00	4.25000	10,625.00	3.50000	8,750.00
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Al's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0410	4040093	60.000	8.52000	511.20	16.50000	990.00	8.00000	480.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0420	4040113	6.000	125.84000	755.04	225.00000	1,350.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0430	4060005	150.000	43.29000	6,493.50	35.00000	5,250.00	50.00000	7,500.00
	Culv Bedding, Box Culv	Cyd						
0440	4060147	132.000	1,500.00000	198,000.00	1,600.00000	211,200.00	1,290.00000	170,280.00
	Culv, Precast Conc Box, 12 foot by 6 foot	Ft						
0450	5010002	2,500.000	2.25000	5,625.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.50000	3,750.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0460	5010050	3,600.000	57.00000	205,200.00	69.56000	250,416.00	63.81000	229,716.00
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0470	5017011	8,000.000	3.25000	26,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.50000	12,000.00
	_ HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Al's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0480	8010005	100.000	27.42000	2,742.00	60.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0490	8050010	3,700.000	1.04000	3,848.00	0.01000	37.00	0.01000	37.00
	Curb Sloped, HMA	Ft						
0500	8070000	2,226.000	15.00000	33,390.00	17.25000	38,398.50	15.90000	35,393.40
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0510	8070010	75.000	15.75000	1,181.25	16.00000	1,200.00	14.50000	1,087.50
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0520	8070040	8.000	1,650.00000	13,200.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	1,450.00000	11,600.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B	Ea						
0530	8070042	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						
0540	8070050	3.000	650.00000	1,950.00	520.00000	1,560.00	475.00000	1,425.00
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Al's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0550	8070080	100.000	4.85000	485.00	5.50000	550.00	5.00000	500.00
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0560	8070095	5.000	65.80000	329.00	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0570	8080120	500.000	15.90000	7,950.00	10.00000	5,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00
	Fence, Moving	Ft						
0580	8110231	6,000.000	0.10000	600.00	0.11000	660.00	0.10000	600.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0590	8110232	2,000.000	0.10000	200.00	0.11000	220.00	0.10000	200.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0600	8120012	14.000	65.00000	910.00	50.00000	700.00	45.00000	630.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0610	8120013	14.000	8.10000	113.40	0.01000	0.14	0.01000	0.14
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Al's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0620	8120100	5.000	150.00000	750.00	100.00000	500.00	200.00000	1,000.00
	Dust Palliative, Applied	Ton						
0630	8120170	(1)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	28,500.00000	28,500.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0640	8120250	50.000	14.25000	712.50	15.00000	750.00	14.00000	700.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						
0650	8120251	50.000	1.35000	67.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0660	8120330	2.000	1,975.00000	3,950.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,280.00000	2,560.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea						
0670	8120331	2.000	180.00000	360.00	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea						
0680	8120350	650.000	3.75000	2,437.50	3.00000	1,950.00	3.00000	1,950.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Al's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0690	8120351	650.000	1.00000	650.00	0.01000	6.50	0.01000	6.50
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0700	8120370	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.01
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0710	8130005	300.000	49.75000	14,925.00	90.00000	27,000.00	58.00000	17,400.00
	Riprap, Heavy	Syd						
0720	8130010	100.000	42.10000	4,210.00	70.00000	7,000.00	41.00000	4,100.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						
0730	8160100	3,000.000	1.50000	4,500.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.75000	5,250.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0740	8160101	10,000.000	2.25000	22,500.00	1.50000	15,000.00	2.30000	23,000.00
	Slope Restoration, Type B	Syd						
0750	8160102	7,500.000	2.50000	18,750.00	2.00000	15,000.00	3.00000	22,500.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C	Syd						
0760	8160103	200.000	4.90000	980.00	8.00000	1,600.00	7.50000	1,500.00
	Slope Restoration, Type D	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) AI's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0770	8217050	2.000	350.00000	700.00	600.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	500.00
	_ Monument Box, Adjust, Modified	Ea						
0780	8240007	(1)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	19,200.00000	19,200.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	Contractor Staking, Road Only	LSUM						
0790	8240020	2.000	90.00000	180.00	90.00000	180.00	90.00000	180.00
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	Hr						
0800	8240021	6.000	120.00000	720.00	120.00000	720.00	0.01000	0.06
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	Hr						
0810	8240022	2.000	150.00000	300.00	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	Hr						
0820	8507010	1,100.000	50.00000	55,000.00	27.00000	29,700.00	65.00000	71,500.00
	_ Retaining Wall	Sft						
0830	8507021	60.000	25.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	1,800.00	125.00000	7,500.00
	_ Culvert Fill, Special	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Al's Excavating, Inc.		(2) Milbocker and Sons, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,220,668.04		\$1,121,051.18		\$1,172,260.68

Contract Item Totals:		\$1,220,668.04		\$1,121,051.18		\$1,172,260.68
Contract Grand Totals:		\$1,220,668.04		\$1,121,051.18		\$1,172,260.68

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	68,000.00000	68,000.00	66,700.00000	66,700.00	101,500.00000	101,500.00
	Mobilization, Max \$111,000.00	LSUM						
0020	2010001	3.000	16,000.00000	48,000.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00	10,500.00000	31,500.00
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2030001	6.000	100.00000	600.00	246.50000	1,479.00	255.16000	1,530.96
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0040	2030005	1.000	250.00000	250.00	101.50000	101.50	174.44000	174.44
	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0050	2030006	2.000	450.00000	900.00	355.00000	710.00	348.88000	697.76
	Culv, End, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ea						
0060	2030011	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	248.50000	994.00	592.07000	2,368.28
	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea						
0070	2030015	410.000	1.50000	615.00	5.45000	2,234.50	11.89000	4,874.90
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0080	2040020	110.000	1.10000	121.00	3.25000	357.50	6.54000	719.40
	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft						
0090	2040035	841.000	1.50000	1,261.50	1.05000	883.05	1.00000	841.00
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft						
0100	2040045	100.000	12.00000	1,200.00	63.10000	6,310.00	56.75000	5,675.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0110	2040060	(1)	250.00000	250.00	9,951.00000	9,951.00	9,384.85000	9,384.85
	Structures, Rem	LSUM						
0120	2047011	175.000	4.50000	787.50	6.30000	1,102.50	6.34000	1,109.50
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd						
0130	2050010	15,278.000	4.00000	61,112.00	1.95000	29,792.10	2.13000	32,542.14
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0140	2050016	19,410.000	3.00000	58,230.00	3.50000	67,935.00	3.58000	69,487.80
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0150	2050041	2,500.000	5.00000	12,500.00	0.01000	25.00	13.00000	32,500.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0160	2060002	3,000.000	3.50000	10,500.00	9.55000	28,650.00	10.90000	32,700.00
	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd						
0170	2060010	2,500.000	4.00000	10,000.00	4.85000	12,125.00	7.50000	18,750.00
	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd						
0180	2080012	60.000	15.00000	900.00	32.80000	1,968.00	28.45000	1,707.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft						
0190	2080036	2,000.000	2.10000	4,200.00	2.00000	4,000.00	2.93000	5,860.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0200	2090001	(1)	200.00000	200.00	4,835.00000	4,835.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0210	3010002	6,400.000	4.90000	31,360.00	9.50000	60,800.00	11.45000	73,280.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0220	3027011	500.000	6.00000	3,000.00	9.00000	4,500.00	8.36000	4,180.00
	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	Syd						
0230	3027011	12,500.000	4.10000	51,250.00	8.95000	111,875.00	8.53000	106,625.00
	_ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	Syd						
0240	3070023	300.000	18.00000	5,400.00	24.70000	7,410.00	36.02000	10,806.00
	Approach, CI II, LM	Cyd						
0250	3080005	1,000.000	2.50000	2,500.00	2.30000	2,300.00	1.11000	1,110.00
	Geotextile, Separator	Syd						
0260	3080010	1,000.000	1.70000	1,700.00	2.40000	2,400.00	1.05000	1,050.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0270	4010119	1.000	450.00000	450.00	203.00000	203.00	693.34000	693.34
	Culv End Sect, Salv, 30 inch or less	Ea						
0280	4010120	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	304.00000	608.00	770.38000	1,540.76
	Culv End Sect, Salv, over 30 inch	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0290	4010541	16.000	65.00000	1,040.00	45.30000	724.80	58.36000	933.76
	Culv, CI E, 18 inch	Ft						
0300	4010544	16.000	92.00000	1,472.00	192.50000	3,080.00	97.80000	1,564.80
	Culv, CI E, 36 inch	Ft						
0310	4010607	160.000	16.00000	2,560.00	16.90000	2,704.00	22.51000	3,601.60
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft						
0320	4010609	160.000	20.00000	3,200.00	22.20000	3,552.00	26.21000	4,193.60
	Culv, CI F, 18 inch	Ft						
0330	4010797	500.000	20.00000	10,000.00	22.10000	11,050.00	30.74000	15,370.00
	Culv, Downspout, 18 inch	Ft						
0340	4020600	600.000	26.00000	15,600.00	27.00000	16,200.00	38.60000	23,160.00
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0350	4030015	1.000	700.00000	700.00	773.00000	773.00	638.87000	638.87
	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	Ea						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0360	4030040	6.000	480.00000	2,880.00	546.50000	3,279.00	368.68000	2,212.08
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea						
0370	4030210	7.000	2,800.00000	19,600.00	1,340.00000	9,380.00	1,458.66000	10,210.62
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0380	4030306	2.000	350.00000	700.00	242.00000	484.00	162.14000	324.28
	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	Ea						
0390	4030312	2.000	450.00000	900.00	290.50000	581.00	291.24000	582.48
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea						
0400	4040063	2,500.000	4.10000	10,250.00	3.35000	8,375.00	5.94000	14,850.00
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						
0410	4040093	60.000	12.00000	720.00	10.40000	624.00	17.65000	1,059.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0420	4040113	6.000	120.00000	720.00	205.50000	1,233.00	229.69000	1,378.14
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0430	4060005	150.000	22.00000	3,300.00	39.00000	5,850.00	45.57000	6,835.50
	Culv Bedding, Box Culv	Cyd						
0440	4060147	132.000	1,578.00000	208,296.00	1,520.00000	200,640.00	1,370.71000	180,933.72
	Culv, Precast Conc Box, 12 foot by 6 foot	Ft						
0450	5010002	2,500.000	2.40000	6,000.00	1.10000	2,750.00	1.73000	4,325.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0460	5010050	3,600.000	65.00000	234,000.00	67.10000	241,560.00	63.81000	229,716.00
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0470	5017011	8,000.000	4.00000	32,000.00	1.55000	12,400.00	1.60000	12,800.00
	_ HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	Syd						
0480	8010005	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	56.40000	5,640.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0490	8050010	3,700.000	5.00000	18,500.00	0.01000	37.00	0.01000	37.00
	Curb Sloped, HMA	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0500	8070000	2,226.000	16.90000	37,619.40	16.70000	37,174.20	15.90000	35,393.40
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0510	8070010	75.000	15.40000	1,155.00	15.20000	1,140.00	14.50000	1,087.50
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0520	8070040	8.000	1,550.00000	12,400.00	1,524.00000	12,192.00	1,450.00000	11,600.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B	Ea						
0530	8070042	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,207.00000	2,207.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						
0540	8070050	3.000	575.00000	1,725.00	499.50000	1,498.50	475.00000	1,425.00
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ea						
0550	8070080	100.000	5.00000	500.00	5.25000	525.00	5.00000	500.00
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0560	8070095	5.000	75.00000	375.00	81.20000	406.00	69.35000	346.75
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0570	8080120	500.000	7.00000	3,500.00	12.60000	6,300.00	10.00000	5,000.00
	Fence, Moving	Ft						
0580	8110231	6,000.000	0.23000	1,380.00	0.11000	660.00	0.10000	600.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0590	8110232	2,000.000	0.23000	460.00	0.11000	220.00	0.10000	200.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0600	8120012	14.000	50.00000	700.00	47.30000	662.20	45.00000	630.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0610	8120013	14.000	0.02000	0.28	0.01000	0.14	0.01000	0.14
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0620	8120100	5.000	450.00000	2,250.00	126.00000	630.00	719.39000	3,596.95
	Dust Palliative, Applied	Ton						
0630	8120170	(1)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,413.00000	7,413.00	6,175.73000	6,175.73
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0640	8120250	50.000	14.00000	700.00	14.70000	735.00	14.00000	700.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						
0650	8120251	50.000	0.02000	1.00	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0660	8120330	2.000	1,280.00000	2,560.00	1,346.00000	2,692.00	1,280.00000	2,560.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea						
0670	8120331	2.000	0.02000	0.04	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea						
0680	8120350	650.000	4.00000	2,600.00	3.15000	2,047.50	3.00000	1,950.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0690	8120351	650.000	0.02000	13.00	0.01000	6.50	0.01000	6.50
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0700	8120370	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,275.00000	5,275.00	3,598.82000	3,598.82
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0710	8130005	300.000	46.00000	13,800.00	69.30000	20,790.00	81.49000	24,447.00
	Riprap, Heavy	Syd						
0720	8130010	100.000	30.00000	3,000.00	38.90000	3,890.00	39.32000	3,932.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						
0730	8160100	3,000.000	1.56000	4,680.00	0.65000	1,950.00	1.38000	4,140.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0740	8160101	10,000.000	2.65000	26,500.00	1.20000	12,000.00	1.71000	17,100.00
	Slope Restoration, Type B	Syd						
0750	8160102	7,500.000	2.65000	19,875.00	1.20000	9,000.00	2.27000	17,025.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C	Syd						
0760	8160103	200.000	5.85000	1,170.00	3.85000	770.00	7.54000	1,508.00
	Slope Restoration, Type D	Syd						
0770	8217050	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	263.00000	526.00	429.89000	859.78
	_ Monument Box, Adjust, Modified	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0780	8240007	(1)	15,500.00000	15,500.00	15,450.00000	15,450.00	14,700.00000	14,700.00
	Contractor Staking, Road Only	LSUM						
0790	8240020	2.000	0.02000	0.04	90.00000	180.00	90.00000	180.00
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	Hr						
0800	8240021	6.000	0.02000	0.12	0.01000	0.06	1.00000	6.00
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	Hr						
0810	8240022	2.000	0.02000	0.04	0.01000	0.02	1.00000	2.00
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	Hr						
0820	8507010	1,100.000	48.00000	52,800.00	45.00000	49,500.00	44.38000	48,818.00
	_ Retaining Wall	Sft						
0830	8507021	60.000	50.00000	3,000.00	21.00000	1,260.00	29.35000	1,761.00
	_ Culvert Fill, Special	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		(4) Brenner Excavating, Inc.		(5) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,173,788.92		\$1,176,266.59		\$1,289,884.67
Contract Item Totals:			\$1,173,788.92		\$1,176,266.59		\$1,289,884.67
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,173,788.92		\$1,176,266.59		\$1,289,884.67

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	53,000.00000	53,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	111,000.00000	111,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$111,000.00 LSUM						
0020	2010001 3.000	35,000.00000	105,000.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00	12,485.00000	37,455.00
	Clearing Acre						
0030	2030001 6.000	200.00000	1,200.00	700.00000	4,200.00	140.00000	840.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch Ea						
0040	2030005 1.000	300.00000	300.00	350.00000	350.00	97.00000	97.00
	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch Ea						
0050	2030006 2.000	110.00000	220.00	460.00000	920.00	231.00000	462.00
	Culv, End, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch Ea						
0060	2030011 4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	700.00000	2,800.00	222.00000	888.00
	Dr Structure, Rem Ea						
0070	2030015 410.000	10.00000	4,100.00	24.00000	9,840.00	8.85000	3,628.50
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch Ft						
0080	2040020 110.000	6.00000	660.00	9.50000	1,045.00	2.35000	258.50
	Curb and Gutter, Rem Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0090	2040035	841.000	3.00000	2,523.00	1.00000	841.00	1.00000	841.00
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft						
0100	2040045	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	410.00000	41,000.00	55.00000	5,500.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0110	2040060	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,154.00000	7,154.00
	Structures, Rem	LSUM						
0120	2047011	175.000	6.00000	1,050.00	7.00000	1,225.00	4.63000	810.25
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd						
0130	2050010	15,278.000	2.50000	38,195.00	1.40000	21,389.20	1.52000	23,222.56
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0140	2050016	19,410.000	2.50000	48,525.00	3.50000	67,935.00	3.52000	68,323.20
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0150	2050041	2,500.000	12.00000	30,000.00	10.00000	25,000.00	21.30000	53,250.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0160	2060002	3,000.000	7.00000	21,000.00	4.00000	12,000.00	15.30000	45,900.00
	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0170	2060010	2,500.000	3.00000	7,500.00	7.50000	18,750.00	18.85000	47,125.00
	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd						
0180	2080012	60.000	10.00000	600.00	20.00000	1,200.00	13.85000	831.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft						
0190	2080036	2,000.000	3.00000	6,000.00	2.00000	4,000.00	1.62000	3,240.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0200	2090001	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,264.00000	2,264.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0210	3010002	6,400.000	9.50000	60,800.00	10.00000	64,000.00	14.50000	92,800.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0220	3027011	500.000	8.75000	4,375.00	9.00000	4,500.00	7.84000	3,920.00
	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	Syd						
0230	3027011	12,500.000	8.60000	107,500.00	10.00000	125,000.00	5.40000	67,500.00
	_ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	Syd						
0240	3070023	300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	70.00000	21,000.00	27.60000	8,280.00
	Approach, CI II, LM	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0250	3080005	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	2.15000	2,150.00	1.10000	1,100.00
	Geotextile, Separator	Syd						
0260	3080010	1,000.000	2.50000	2,500.00	2.50000	2,500.00	1.10000	1,100.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd						
0270	4010119	1.000	300.00000	300.00	350.00000	350.00	425.00000	425.00
	Culv End Sect, Salv, 30 inch or less	Ea						
0280	4010120	2.000	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	490.00000	980.00
	Culv End Sect, Salv, over 30 inch	Ea						
0290	4010541	16.000	25.00000	400.00	50.00000	800.00	155.00000	2,480.00
	Culv, CI E, 18 inch	Ft						
0300	4010544	16.000	30.00000	480.00	93.00000	1,488.00	295.00000	4,720.00
	Culv, CI E, 36 inch	Ft						
0310	4010607	160.000	12.00000	1,920.00	42.00000	6,720.00	14.75000	2,360.00
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft						
0320	4010609	160.000	12.00000	1,920.00	45.00000	7,200.00	27.05000	4,328.00
	Culv, CI F, 18 inch	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0330	4010797	500.000	20.00000	10,000.00	45.00000	22,500.00	36.90000	18,450.00
	Culv, Downspout, 18 inch	Ft						
0340	4020600	600.000	12.00000	7,200.00	44.00000	26,400.00	50.45000	30,270.00
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0350	4030015	1.000	600.00000	600.00	640.00000	640.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	Ea						
0360	4030040	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	260.00000	1,560.00	662.60000	3,975.60
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea						
0370	4030210	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00	1,850.00000	12,950.00	1,750.00000	12,250.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0380	4030306	2.000	300.00000	600.00	350.00000	700.00	170.00000	340.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	Ea						
0390	4030312	2.000	300.00000	600.00	400.00000	800.00	250.00000	500.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea						
0400	4040063	2,500.000	2.00000	5,000.00	6.00000	15,000.00	3.00000	7,500.00
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0410	4040093	60.000	5.00000	300.00	27.00000	1,620.00	17.05000	1,023.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0420	4040113	6.000	75.00000	450.00	160.00000	960.00	170.00000	1,020.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0430	4060005	150.000	32.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	15,000.00	44.95000	6,742.50
	Culv Bedding, Box Culv	Cyd						
0440	4060147	132.000	1,800.00000	237,600.00	1,500.00000	198,000.00	1,718.00000	226,776.00
	Culv, Precast Conc Box, 12 foot by 6 foot	Ft						
0450	5010002	2,500.000	2.00000	5,000.00	2.00000	5,000.00	1.65000	4,125.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0460	5010050	3,600.000	66.00000	237,600.00	63.81000	229,716.00	63.81000	229,716.00
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0470	5017011	8,000.000	2.00000	16,000.00	2.00000	16,000.00	1.80000	14,400.00
	_ HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0480	8010005	100.000	60.00000	6,000.00	54.00000	5,400.00	52.80000	5,280.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0490	8050010	3,700.000	1.25000	4,625.00	0.01000	37.00	0.01000	37.00
	Curb Sloped, HMA	Ft						
0500	8070000	2,226.000	16.00000	35,616.00	15.90000	35,393.40	15.90000	35,393.40
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0510	8070010	75.000	14.50000	1,087.50	14.50000	1,087.50	14.50000	1,087.50
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0520	8070040	8.000	1,450.00000	11,600.00	1,450.00000	11,600.00	1,450.00000	11,600.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B	Ea						
0530	8070042	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						
0540	8070050	3.000	475.00000	1,425.00	475.00000	1,425.00	475.00000	1,425.00
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0550	8070080	100.000	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0560	8070095	5.000	100.00000	500.00	110.00000	550.00	80.00000	400.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0570	8080120	500.000	16.00000	8,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00	9.00000	4,500.00
	Fence, Moving	Ft						
0580	8110231	6,000.000	0.14000	840.00	0.10000	600.00	0.10000	600.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0590	8110232	2,000.000	0.14000	280.00	0.10000	200.00	0.10000	200.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0600	8120012	14.000	50.00000	700.00	45.00000	630.00	45.00000	630.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0610	8120013	14.000	0.01000	0.14	0.01000	0.14	0.01000	0.14
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.	
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0620	8120100	5.000	120.00000	600.00	590.00000	2,950.00	550.00000	2,750.00
	Dust Palliative, Applied	Ton						
0630	8120170	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	5,648.00000	5,648.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0640	8120250	50.000	15.00000	750.00	14.00000	700.00	14.00000	700.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						
0650	8120251	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0660	8120330	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,280.00000	2,560.00	1,280.00000	2,560.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea						
0670	8120331	2.000	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea						
0680	8120350	650.000	4.00000	2,600.00	3.00000	1,950.00	3.00000	1,950.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0690	8120351	650.000	0.01000	6.50	0.01000	6.50	0.01000	6.50
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0700	8120370	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	2,348.00000	2,348.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0710	8130005	300.000	85.00000	25,500.00	65.00000	19,500.00	39.50000	11,850.00
	Riprap, Heavy	Syd						
0720	8130010	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	62.00000	6,200.00	25.35000	2,535.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						
0730	8160100	3,000.000	2.00000	6,000.00	1.50000	4,500.00	1.22000	3,660.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0740	8160101	10,000.000	3.20000	32,000.00	2.00000	20,000.00	1.75000	17,500.00
	Slope Restoration, Type B	Syd						
0750	8160102	7,500.000	4.00000	30,000.00	2.25000	16,875.00	1.77000	13,275.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C	Syd						
0760	8160103	200.000	11.00000	2,200.00	6.75000	1,350.00	4.27000	854.00
	Slope Restoration, Type D	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0770	8217050	2.000	275.00000	550.00	575.00000	1,150.00	276.00000	552.00
_ Monument Box, Adjust, Modified		Ea						
0780	8240007	(1)	14,800.00000	14,800.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	15,500.00000	15,500.00
Contractor Staking, Road Only		LSUM						
0790	8240020	2.000	90.00000	180.00	90.00000	180.00	0.01000	0.02
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person		Hr						
0800	8240021	6.000	0.01000	0.06	0.01000	0.06	0.01000	0.06
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person		Hr						
0810	8240022	2.000	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person		Hr						
0820	8507010	1,100.000	40.00000	44,000.00	46.00000	50,600.00	37.35000	41,085.00
_ Retaining Wall		Sft						
0830	8507021	60.000	55.00000	3,300.00	80.00000	4,800.00	30.70000	1,842.00
_ Culvert Fill, Special		Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(6) Weick Bros., Inc.		(7) Balkema Excavating, Inc.		(8) Hoffman Bros., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,314,778.74		\$1,345,894.34		\$1,349,540.27

Contract Item Totals:		\$1,314,778.74		\$1,345,894.34		\$1,349,540.27
Contract Grand Totals:		\$1,314,778.74		\$1,345,894.34		\$1,349,540.27

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	111,000.00000	111,000.00	111,000.00000	111,000.00	111,000.00000	111,000.00
Mobilization, Max \$111,000.00		LSUM						
0020	2010001	3.000	10,000.00000	30,000.00	16,000.00000	48,000.00	11,000.00000	33,000.00
Clearing		Acre						
0030	2030001	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	310.00000	1,860.00	350.00000	2,100.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ea						
0040	2030005	1.000	200.00000	200.00	190.00000	190.00	400.00000	400.00
Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ea						
0050	2030006	2.000	300.00000	600.00	290.00000	580.00	500.00000	1,000.00
Culv, End, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch		Ea						
0060	2030011	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	415.00000	1,660.00	500.00000	2,000.00
Dr Structure, Rem		Ea						
0070	2030015	410.000	12.00000	4,920.00	20.50000	8,405.00	7.00000	2,870.00
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch		Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0080	2040020	110.000	8.00000	880.00	3.50000	385.00	8.00000	880.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft						
0090	2040035	841.000	1.00000	841.00	1.00000	841.00	3.00000	2,523.00
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft						
0100	2040045	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	22.35000	2,235.00	40.00000	4,000.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0110	2040060	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	Structures, Rem	LSUM						
0120	2047011	175.000	8.00000	1,400.00	8.40000	1,470.00	9.00000	1,575.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd						
0130	2050010	15,278.000	3.50000	53,473.00	2.20000	33,611.60	4.50000	68,751.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0140	2050016	19,410.000	4.50000	87,345.00	5.00000	97,050.00	5.50000	106,755.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0150	2050041	2,500.000	14.00000	35,000.00	15.00000	37,500.00	15.00000	37,500.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0160	2060002	3,000.000	10.00000	30,000.00	11.50000	34,500.00	12.00000	36,000.00
	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd						
0170	2060010	2,500.000	6.00000	15,000.00	12.00000	30,000.00	6.00000	15,000.00
	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd						
0180	2080012	60.000	15.00000	900.00	34.00000	2,040.00	18.00000	1,080.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft						
0190	2080036	2,000.000	1.50000	3,000.00	2.15000	4,300.00	2.00000	4,000.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0200	2090001	(1)	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	Project Cleanup	LSUM						
0210	3010002	6,400.000	10.00000	64,000.00	9.75000	62,400.00	10.50000	67,200.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work							
0220	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified Syd	500.000	6.70000 3,350.00	17.80000 8,900.00	8.80000 4,400.00		
0230	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified Syd	12,500.000	9.25000 115,625.00	8.35000 104,375.00	11.00000 137,500.00		
0240	3070023 Approach, CI II, LM Cyd	300.000	30.00000 9,000.00	24.75000 7,425.00	36.00000 10,800.00		
0250	3080005 Geotextile, Separator Syd	1,000.000	2.50000 2,500.00	1.75000 1,750.00	3.00000 3,000.00		
0260	3080010 Geotextile, Stabilization Syd	1,000.000	2.50000 2,500.00	1.75000 1,750.00	3.00000 3,000.00		
0270	4010119 Culv End Sect, Salv, 30 inch or less Ea	1.000	200.00000 200.00	690.00000 690.00	400.00000 400.00		
0280	4010120 Culv End Sect, Salv, over 30 inch Ea	2.000	300.00000 600.00	885.00000 1,770.00	800.00000 1,600.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0290	4010541	16.000	110.00000	1,760.00	40.50000	648.00	50.00000	800.00
	Culv, CI E, 18 inch	Ft						
0300	4010544	16.000	145.00000	2,320.00	75.00000	1,200.00	95.00000	1,520.00
	Culv, CI E, 36 inch	Ft						
0310	4010607	160.000	26.00000	4,160.00	32.00000	5,120.00	32.00000	5,120.00
	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	Ft						
0320	4010609	160.000	30.00000	4,800.00	36.50000	5,840.00	40.00000	6,400.00
	Culv, CI F, 18 inch	Ft						
0330	4010797	500.000	25.00000	12,500.00	31.75000	15,875.00	40.00000	20,000.00
	Culv, Downspout, 18 inch	Ft						
0340	4020600	600.000	40.00000	24,000.00	32.00000	19,200.00	35.00000	21,000.00
	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0350	4030015	1.000	860.00000	860.00	450.00000	450.00	600.00000	600.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type C	Ea						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0360	4030040	6.000	560.00000	3,360.00	265.00000	1,590.00	500.00000	3,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type G		Ea						
0370	4030210	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,120.00000	7,840.00	1,650.00000	11,550.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia		Ea						
0380	4030306	2.000	200.00000	400.00	290.00000	580.00	300.00000	600.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch		Ea						
0390	4030312	2.000	300.00000	600.00	345.00000	690.00	400.00000	800.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch		Ea						
0400	4040063	2,500.000	3.00000	7,500.00	5.70000	14,250.00	6.00000	15,000.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch		Ft						
0410	4040093	60.000	10.00000	600.00	13.45000	807.00	9.00000	540.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch		Ft						
0420	4040113	6.000	100.00000	600.00	200.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	900.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch		Ea						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0430	4060005	150.000	35.00000	5,250.00	61.75000	9,262.50	35.00000	5,250.00
	Culv Bedding, Box Culv	Cyd						
0440	4060147	132.000	1,300.00000	171,600.00	1,312.00000	173,184.00	1,450.00000	191,400.00
	Culv, Precast Conc Box, 12 foot by 6 foot	Ft						
0450	5010002	2,500.000	2.00000	5,000.00	1.25000	3,125.00	2.20000	5,500.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0460	5010050	3,600.000	63.81000	229,716.00	63.81000	229,716.00	67.00000	241,200.00
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0470	5017011	8,000.000	3.00000	24,000.00	2.30000	18,400.00	3.50000	28,000.00
	_ HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	Syd						
0480	8010005	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	55.00000	5,500.00	60.00000	6,000.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0490	8050010	3,700.000	0.01000	37.00	0.01000	37.00	1.00000	3,700.00
	Curb Sloped, HMA	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0500	8070000	2,226.000	15.90000	35,393.40	15.90000	35,393.40	18.00000	40,068.00
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0510	8070010	75.000	14.50000	1,087.50	14.50000	1,087.50	20.00000	1,500.00
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0520	8070040	8.000	1,450.00000	11,600.00	1,450.00000	11,600.00	1,900.00000	15,200.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B	Ea						
0530	8070042	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						
0540	8070050	3.000	475.00000	1,425.00	475.00000	1,425.00	900.00000	2,700.00
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ea						
0550	8070080	100.000	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0560	8070095	5.000	100.00000	500.00	305.00000	1,525.00	100.00000	500.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0570	8080120	500.000	12.00000	6,000.00	12.00000	6,000.00	12.00000	6,000.00
	Fence, Moving	Ft						
0580	8110231	6,000.000	0.10000	600.00	0.10000	600.00	0.15000	900.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0590	8110232	2,000.000	0.10000	200.00	0.10000	200.00	0.15000	300.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0600	8120012	14.000	45.00000	630.00	50.00000	700.00	50.00000	700.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0610	8120013	14.000	0.01000	0.14	1.00000	14.00	1.00000	14.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0620	8120100	5.000	0.01000	0.05	550.00000	2,750.00	200.00000	1,000.00
	Dust Palliative, Applied	Ton						
0630	8120170	(1)	45,510.00000	45,510.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	8,997.00000	8,997.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0640	8120250	50.000	14.00000	700.00	20.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	750.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn		Ea						
0650	8120251	50.000	0.01000	0.50	1.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.50
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper		Ea						
0660	8120330	2.000	1,280.00000	2,560.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn		Ea						
0670	8120331	2.000	0.01000	0.02	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper		Ea						
0680	8120350	650.000	3.00000	1,950.00	3.30000	2,145.00	3.15000	2,047.50
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn		Sft						
0690	8120351	650.000	0.01000	6.50	1.00000	650.00	0.01000	6.50
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper		Sft						
0700	8120370	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
Traf Regulator Control		LSUM						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0710	8130005	300.000	65.00000	19,500.00	60.00000	18,000.00	75.00000	22,500.00
	Riprap, Heavy	Syd						
0720	8130010	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	22.50000	2,250.00	65.00000	6,500.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						
0730	8160100	3,000.000	1.97000	5,910.00	2.70000	8,100.00	2.50000	7,500.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0740	8160101	10,000.000	2.51000	25,100.00	3.50000	35,000.00	3.00000	30,000.00
	Slope Restoration, Type B	Syd						
0750	8160102	7,500.000	2.57000	19,275.00	3.85000	28,875.00	3.50000	26,250.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C	Syd						
0760	8160103	200.000	7.85000	1,570.00	6.85000	1,370.00	5.50000	1,100.00
	Slope Restoration, Type D	Syd						
0770	8217050	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	360.00000	720.00	800.00000	1,600.00
	_ Monument Box, Adjust, Modified	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 0001 - Road Work								
0780	8240007	(1)	15,500.00000	15,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	Contractor Staking, Road Only	LSUM						
0790	8240020	2.000	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	90.00000	180.00
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, One Person	Hr						
0800	8240021	6.000	0.01000	0.06	0.01000	0.06	120.00000	720.00
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Two Person	Hr						
0810	8240022	2.000	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	1.00000	2.00
	Staking Plan Errors and Extras, Three Person	Hr						
0820	8507010	1,100.000	50.00000	55,000.00	43.00000	47,300.00	60.00000	66,000.00
	_ Retaining Wall	Sft						
0830	8507021	60.000	20.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	3,600.00
	_ Culvert Fill, Special	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(9) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		(10) Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		(11) Schippers Excavating, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,377,415.21		\$1,411,059.10		\$1,515,151.50
Contract Item Totals:			\$1,377,415.21		\$1,411,059.10		\$1,515,151.50
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,377,415.21		\$1,411,059.10		\$1,515,151.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum